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1. a) Your Name
David Jackson

2. b) What organisation do you represent (if any)?

No Response

3. ¢) E-mail address:

_ 4. d) Please ti/,/k the box below that best describes you as a respondent to this consultation

Pedlar / ( B (}1«14 e

The Local Council have made it clear that they do not want any pedlars within the city centre. | have a Mobile Hotdog cart
that meets all food hygiene and safety regulations, | am registered to pay tax on my income and | am in no way a "dodgy
street trader” the only way | am able to trade is through the use of a pedlars certificate. my local council {Nottingham) will
not rent out static pitches to any one except for the 4 pitches already in place they have also made it clear that if pitches
were to become available, | would not be considered since they consider the selling of hotdogs or burgers to be bad for the
city image. | was made redundant and working for myself is an option that became available to me so | took it, | would love
to have a static pitch and would not mind paying the council for a static pitch since having to keep moving under the pedlars
act slows my business, the cheapest pitch within the shopping centres here is £3000pm this is far out of my price range.

2. Question 1.1: If you are a police force: i) What is the approximate annual cost of administering the pedlar certification scheme?
if) What impacts would repeal of the Acts have in terms of cost, time and/ or other factors? (Consultation document page 15)

No Response

3. Question 1.2: If you are a pedlar: What do you consider are the impacts of repeal, both in terms of costs, time, and/or any other
factors? (Consultation document page 15)

I believe that the main factor other than me loosing my income and having to go back to the unemployment line will be local
councils doing everything within their power to severely limit static pitches, you may remove a councils power to refuse a
pitch based on the amount of similar products or services being offered but they will just use a different excuse to stop us
trading in the street or they will confine us to areas with very low footfall so that the price of the pitch is not worth the sales
that would be generated. this would be very bad for legitimate traders like myself.

4. Question 1.3: Do you consider that repeal would have an impact on any other organisation, individual or group? If so, please
provide details of that organisation etc and what you consider the impacts on them would be. (Consultation document page 15)

Organisation
Individual

the impact on individuals is pretty clear, the products and services offered to members of the public gives them the option of
supporting local individuals as well as offering choice and service that cannot be matched by larger companys but the main
impact will be on organizations, the large high-street chains (which is almost every single shop in town centres) which
dominate the city centres. less competition for them.

https://www.surveymonkey.com/sr_detail.aspx?sm=ZVUdsWJ mAUKUnDSKNS600pqL4TN%2(L... 17/12/2012



Survey Results Page 2 of 4

1. Question 2: Do you agree with our proposed new definition of a pedlar for the purposes of the pedlar exemption from the
"national” street trading regime in England and Wales? Please fully explain your reasons for agreeing or disagreeing with any
element of the proposed definition. (Consultation document page 18)

Other

2. Question 3: If you are a local authority, do you envisage that there might be circumstances in which you would be able to
designate a street as a licence/ consent street in relation fo established traders but not in relation to temporary traders?
{Consuitation document Page 18}

Mo Response

3. Question 4: Do you agree that only one photo needs to be submitted with street trading applications which are made
electronically 7 (Consultation document page 19)

Yes

4. Question 5: Do you agree with this proposal to replace this mandatory refusai ground? If not, please explain why you do not
think that the 1933 Act provides adequate protection and why the minimum age requirement of 17 needs to be retained.
{Consultation document page 20)

No Response

5. Question 5.1: If you are a local authority, can you indicate the approximate number of those applications you would expect to be
made from those under 17 years of age? Consultation document page 20}

No Response

6. Question 6: Would it be helpful for BIS to issue guidance on the circumstances in which the discretionary grounds in 3(6) (a), (d},
(e} and (f) can be used? {Consultation document page 20}

Yes

7. Question 7: Do you think there are any circumstances in which the existing paragraph 3(6)(b) ground could be used compatibly
with the Directive and, if so, please give reasons? (Consuitation decument page 21)

Mo Response

8. Question 7.1: Do you consider that it is necessary to insert a new replacement "suitability” refusal ground into paragraph 3(6}?
{Consuitation document page 21}

No Response

9, Question 7.2: In relation to this new ground, can you telf us: {i) In what circumstances you would use this ground and how often?
(ii) Whether this ground would produce costs on you as a local authority, or on you as a husiness and what these costs are likely
to be? (Consultation document page 21)

Mo Response

10. Question 7.3: Would it be heipful for BIS to issue guidance on the circumstances in which this replacement ground could be
used? (Consultation document page 22)

pNo Response

11. Question 8: Do you think there are any circumstances in which either of these grounds c¢ould be used compatibly with the
Directive in relation to temporary traders? {Consuitation document page 22}

Mo Response

12. Question 8.1: Do you think it would be preferable to pursue our proposed approach of expressly preventing the grounds from
being used in relation to temporary traders or to repeal the grounds completely? {Consultation document page 22)

No Response

13. Question 8.2: Will local authorities continue to use these grounds in relation to established traders? {Consultation document
page 23)
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Mo Response

14. Question 8.3: Do you foresee any difficulties with our proposals to limit the circumstances in which these grounds can he used
in relation to established traders? (Consultation document page 23)

No Response

15. QGuestion 9: Do you foresee any problem resulting from the proposed repeal of paragraph 3(8) of Schedule 4 to the LG(MP)A?
{Consultation document page 23)

No Response

16. Question 9.1: Do you agree with our assumption that those who may benefit from this provision are more likely to be UK
nationais than nationals of other Member States? (Consultation document page 23)

No Response

17. Question 10: Do you foresee any problems with our proposal to give local authorities flexibility to grant licences for tonger than
12 months or indefinitely? (Consultation document page 24)

No Response

18. Question 10.1: If you are a local authority can you further tell us: Whether lengthening the duration of licences would have a
positive, negative or neutral impact on the ability of new street fraders to obtain licences to trade in your licence streets?
{Consultation document page 24)
Mo Response

19. Question 10.2: If you are a local authority can you further tell us: (i) Whether you are likely {o issue licences for more thana 12
month period of indefinitely? (ii) If you are likely to issue licences for a defined period which is longer than 12 months, what period
you are likely to choose? {Consultation document page 24)

No Response

20, Question 11: Would it be helpful for BIS to issue guidance as to how the PSR may affect a local authority’s ability to use some
or all of the revocation grounds contained in paragraphs 5(1){a} to (c) in relation to established fradersftemporary traders?
{Consultation document page 25)

No Response

21. Question 11.1: Do you think there are circumstances in which the paragraph 5(1)(d) ground could be used compatibly with the
Directive in relation fo temporary traders? (Consulfation document page 25)

Mo Response

22. Question 11.2: Do you think it would be preferable to pursue our proposed approach of expressly preventing that ground from
being used in relation to temporary traders or to repeal the ground completely? Will local authorities continue to use that ground in
relation to established traders? {Consultation document page 25)

No Response

23. Question 11.3: Do you foresee any difficulties with our proposals to limit the circumstances in which that ground can be used in
relation to established traders? (Consultation document page 25)

No Response

24. Question 12: Do you foresee any problems with our proposals - (i) To disapply regulation 19(5) of the PSR where a mandatory
ground for refusal of the application exists; or (ii) To leave it to local authorities to decide whether to put arrangements in place to
disapply regutation 19(5) in other circumstances, or to specify what conditions will automatically attach to a licence which is
deemed to have been granted under regulation 19(5)7 Please give reasons for your views. {Consultation document page 26)

No Response

25. Question 13: Do you foresee any problems with our proposals to allow local authorities to relax the prohibition in paragraph 7
{7) in its entirety where appropriate? {Consultation document page 27)
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No Response 7

26. Cluestion 14: Do you foresee any problems with our proposals to amend paragraph 10(1){d)? {(Consultation document page 27)

Mo Response

1. Question 15: Please can local authorities tell us about any other local Acts regulating street trading which are not listed at Annex
B of the consultation document {or any other Acts listed in Annex B which have in fact been repealed}. (Consultation document
page 29}

Mo Response

2. Question 15.1; Please can local authorities tell us- (a) Whether, having screened your local street trading Acts for compliance
with the Directive, amendments /repeals need to be made to that fegislation; (b) If such amendments/repeals are needed whether
you wish us to include them in our regulations. (Consultation document page 29}

Mo Response

3. Question 16: Please can local authorities tell us- (i} what consequential amendments are needed to the provisions listed in
Annex C as a result of the repeal of the Pediars Acts (and provide appropriately drafted provisions); (ii} whether any consequential
amendments are needed to other provisions of Local Acts as a result of the repeal of the Pedlars Acts (and, if so, provide
appropriately drafted provisions); {ili) if any of the provisions listed in Annex € are no lenger in force. (Consultation document
page 31)

Mo Response

4. Question 17: Please can local authorities tell us- {i} What consequential amendments are required to the provisions of local acts
fisted at paragraph 1.73 as a result of our proposed amendments to Schedule 4 to the LG(MP}A, and provide appropriately drafted
provisions? (ii) Whether (and, if so, what} consequential amendments are required to any other provisions of local Acts as a result
of our proposed amendments to schedule 4 to the LG{MP)A (and again provide appropriately drafted provisions)? (Consultation
document page 32}

Mo Response

5. Do you have any other comments that might aid the consultation process as a whole? Please use this space for any general
comments that you may have, comments on the layout of this consultation would also be weicomed.

No Response
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